SEASIDE PARK BOARD OF EDUCATION

AGENDA

2015-2016 TENTATIVE BUDGET ADOPTION MEETING

THURSDAY, MARCH 19, 2015

1. **OPENING – 5:30 P.M.**

2. CALL TO ORDER

3. ANNOUNCEMENT BY BOARD PRESIDENT

In compliance with the Open Public Meeting Act of the State of New Jersey, adequate notice of this meeting of the Board of Education of the Borough of Seaside Park was provided in the following manner:

- On March 16, 2015, advance written notice was e-mailed to the Asbury Park Press for publication on March 17, 2015
- On March 16, 2015, advance written notice was posted at the Seaside Park Municipal Building
- On March 16, 2015, advance written notice was filed with the Borough Clerk of the Borough of Seaside Park

4. ROLL CALL OF ATTENDANCE

Charles Appleby, President Gary Yedman, Vice President Norma DeNoia Ronald Neal Gina Condos

5. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

6. PUBLIC COMMENTS ON AGENDA ITEMS

7. ADOPTION OF THE TENTATIVE 2015-2016 SCHOOL BUDGET

BE IT RESOLVED, That the tentative budget be approved for the 2015-2016 School Year using the 2015-2016 state aid figures and the Secretary to the Board of Education be authorized to submit the following tentative budget to the Executive County Superintendent of Schools for approval in accordance with the statutory deadline:

	General <u>Fund</u>	Special <u>Revenues</u>	Debt <u>Service</u>	<u>Total</u>
2015-2016 Total Expenditures				
Less Anticipated Revenue				
Total To Be Raised				

And to advertise said tentative budget in the Asbury Park Press in accordance with the form suggested by the State Department of Education and according to law; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That a public hearing be held in the Seaside Park Elementary School Multi-Purpose Room, Seaside Park, New Jersey on ______ at 6:30 P.M. for the purpose of conducting a public hearing on the budget for the 2015-2016 School Year.

ROLL CALL: Gina Condos Ronald Neal Norma DeNoia Gary Yedman, Vice President Charles Appleby, President

8. AUTHORIZATION FOR APPROVAL OF SHARED SERVICES AGREEMENT

RESOLVED, That the Board of Education approve the Shared Services Agreement with Toms River Regional School District for the 2015-2016 school year.

ROLL CALL: Gina Condos Ronald Neal Norma DeNoia Gary Yedman, Vice President Charles Appleby, President

9. PUBLIC COMMENTS

10. ADJOURNMENT

The 2015-2016 Tentative Budget Adoption Meeting of the Board of Education was adjourned at P.M.